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Breeding season surveys




Breeding season surveys - islands

Annual survey of the Virginia coast

In conjunction with PIPL/WIPL survey since 2001
1-9 June

L_ocations of pairs and single adults recorded
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American Oystercatcher pairs on the

VA barrier islands - 2008
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American Oystercatcher pairs on the Virginia barrier
Islands 2000* - 2008
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*2000 results adapted from Terwilliger, K. and R.R. Cross. 2000. Virginia coast American Oystercatcher survey 2000. Final Report
submitted to The Nature Conservancy, Virginia Coast Reserve.




Number of American Oystercatcher adults on the
Virginia barrier islands, 1979 - 2005
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2003 Statewide Survey

Pairs

Geographic Area (%)

State total

Wilke et al. 2005




Atlantic Ocean

WIRGINI,

0510 20 30 40 50 Tthatureo

: Conservancy %
kilometers Probiclisg nibws. Prstrving Tfe:




2008 preliminary results
+18%

Geographic Area  Pairs (‘03) Singles  Total individuals

State total 694 (588) 263
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Productivity monitoring
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Predator removals




2008 Effort

« AMOY - 455 palrs
* 369 on islands (93%o)
* 86 seaside marsh (39%o)
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Managed for predators

Y Not managed for predators

(lack of predator activity)

Marsh sites







2008 Effort

e AMQOY - 455 palrs
* 369 on islands (93%o)
* 86 seaside marsh (39%o)

Managed for predators

Y Not managed for predators

(lack of predator activity)

Marsh sites




Productivity 2002-2008 — seaside

Site 02’03 04 05
Wachapreague - 0.02 0.85 0.09
Chimney Pole
Chincoteague Bay!
MARSHES
(# prs)
! Amanda Daisey, CNWR




2008 Effort

e AMQOY - 455 palrs
* 369 on islands (93%o)
* 86 seaside marsh (39%o)

Managed for predators

Y Not managed for predators

(lack of predator activity)

Marsh sites




Productivity 2002-2008 — islands

Site 02 03 04 05 06 07
Assateague!

Wallops?

Assawoman!

Metompkin Site Specific Productivity
Cedar 0.00-1.18

Cobb
Little Cobb
Wreck
Ship Shoal
Myrtle
Smith
Fisherman?
ISLANDS

(# prs)

1 Amanda Daisey, CNWR 2 Pam Denmon, ESVNWR - 2004-2008

08
0.10 (20)
0.00 (1)
0.59 (22)
0.33 (95)
0.55 (74)
0.57 (14)
0.23 (13)
0.36 (42)
1.18 (28)
0.00 (10)
0.30 (10)
0.20 (40)




Productivity 2002-2008 — islands
Site 02 03 04 05 06 07
Assateague!
Wallops?
Assawoman?

Metompkin Site Specific Productivity
Cedar 0.00 —1.18
Cobb
Little Cobb
Wreck

Island-wide Productivity
Ship Shoal 0.43

Myrtle
Smith
Fisherman?

ISLANDS
(# prs)

1 Amanda Daisey, CNWR 2 Pam Denmon, ESVNWR - 2004-2008

08
0.10 (20)
0.00 (1)
0.59 (22)
0.33 (95)
0.55 (74)
0.57 (14)
0.23 (13)
0.36 (42)
1.18 (28)
0.00 (10)
0.30 (10)
0.20 (40)

0.43
(369)




Productivity 2002-2008
Site 02 03 04 05

Assateague! - - - - 0.31 0.10 (20)
Wallops? - - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1)
Assawoman? - - - - - 0.61 0.59 (22)
Metompkin . . . 0.86 0.58 0.33 (95)
Cedar 0.64 0.26 0.55 (74)
Cobb 0.80 0.11 0.57 (14)
Little Cobb 0.00 0.00 0.23 (13)
Wreck 0.70 0.67 0.36 (42)
Ship Shoal 0.77 0.61 1.18 (28)
Myrtle 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10)
Smith 0.08 0.15 0.30 (10)
Fisherman? 0.21 0.31 0.50 0.20 (40)

ISLANDS
(# prs)
1 Amanda Daisey, CNWR 2 Pam Denmon, ESVNWR - 2004-2008

0.61(293) 0.43(346) 0.43 (369)




Cause of nest loss 2008

B washed - 55%

@ unknown - 16%

O unknown - not washed - 9%

0O unknown depredation - 7%

0O abandoned - 4%

O avian - 3%

O overdue - 2%

B coon - 2%

B crushed/cracked in scrape - 1%

B displaced (terns) - 1%

n=173




American Oystercatcher pairs on the Virginia barrier
Islands 2000* - 2008
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*2000 results adapted from Terwilliger, K. and R.R. Cross. 2000. Virginia coast American Oystercatcher survey 2000. Final Report
submitted to The Nature Conservancy, Virginia Coast Reserve.




Productivity 2002-2008
Site 02 03 04 05

Assateague! - - - - 0.31 0.10 (20)
Wallops? - - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1)
Assawoman? - - - - - 0.61 0.59 (22)
Metompkin . . . 0.86 0.58 0.33 (95)
Cedar 0.64 0.26 0.55 (74)
Cobb 0.80 0.11 0.57 (14)
Little Cobb 0.00 0.00 0.23 (13)
Wreck 0.70 0.67 0.36 (42)
Ship Shoal 0.77 0.61 1.18 (28)
Myrtle 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10)
Smith 0.08 0.15 0.30 (10)
Fisherman? 0.21 0.31 0.50 0.20 (40)

ISLANDS
(# prs)
1 Amanda Daisey, CNWR 2 Pam Denmon, ESVNWR - 2004-2008

0.61(293) 0.43(346) 0.43 (369)




Productivity 2008 — summary

Total no. pairs monitored 455
Total no. yng fledged 192
Site Prod. Est. range 0.00-1.18

Overall Prod. Est. 0.42
Islands only 0.43
Marsh only 0.41




Banding and resighting efforts




Banding 2008
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Banding 2008

Summary of the number of oystercatcher young
banded annually in coastal Virginia by region
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O Barrier Islands O Seaside Marshes B Bayside Islands




Banding 2003 — 2008

I Region ~ Total Banded  Total Adults  Total Young
AL (% total) (%ototal) (% total)

~ Barrier islands 374 (79) 11 (3) 363 (97)
- Seaside mé‘rsﬁes'-*?f‘g 79‘(137) 5 6) ‘ 74 (9'4‘)}”’"7"
23(6) —— 4(17) 19 (83)

- Bayside marshes:

1l

e

= g 20(4)  456(96)

Hncludes efforts from J. Weske on bayside




e 7 resighting routes

e ~1500-2000 wintering
birds

e 2004 - 2008

e Conducted once every
14 days (Aug - Dec)
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Winter survey




Winter survey results 2005 - 2008

Survey Route 2008 2007 2006 2005
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